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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Lease No. 468
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

The Chartiers 0Oil Company,

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
1518 Farmers Bank Building,
NO KNOWN COAL OPERATIONS Pittsburgh 22, Pennsylvania
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
March 12, 1954

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

Butler Distri
Avoress_Mineral Rights e
Reba Booth, Admin., Est, of Cay Booth ¥
Wayne, West Virginia ayne 3% _County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS &,’ b ‘- ’
Reba Booth Well No 3 g
Wayne, West Virginia
o G. T. Saunders, et al i
GENTLEMEN:

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

November 10, 1933 , madeby. G, T, Saunders, et al .10
__ The Chartiers Oil Company , and recorded on the_24th  day
of November, 1933 ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book 20 page 143 |

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or

land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address. day__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours, Tg ¢ TIER{ OIL COMPANY
s By: ‘H ' “42 :i—um Vice President
6{\&'\5767/

/ WELL OPERATOR

"/'{\Q\ 4 /&{0@ 1518 Farmers Bank Building,
A parigsd )\ Addres } e
s WESTVRGWA R well Operator) ___ Pittsburgh 22, -
" (AN OF WS - e lS 02/09/2024
\r; ébiﬁ/ : STATE

S objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from : aid notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

@ MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING-CO. HA'YT-Q-I A pERMIT NUMBER







ARTHIERS} Qlijt, COMPAN)Y

1518 FARMERS BANK BUILDING

22 R

RImTSBUR!

March 12, 195k

Lease No., 468

Department of Mines
- 0il and Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

We are enclosing, herewith, by registered mail, Application for
Permit, together with Cloth Map of proposed location to drill Well ;

No, 3 on the G, T, Saunders, et al Property in Bubler Distrlct Wayne ]
County, West Virginia.

A blue print and copy of application for permmit have this day
been mailed to all interested parties.

Yours very truly,

THE CHARTIERS OIL COMPANY

H, M, Brown, Vice President

02/09/2024




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

FRANK B, KING
CHIEF

The Chartiers Oil Company
1518 Farmers Bank Building
Pittsburgh 22, Pennsylvania

Gentlemens
Enclosed are permits for the 1ling of the following
wells: {1
Permit o,  Well No. er District
/Hly-ﬂs 2 ie Wilson Unien
Way-916 3 « Baunders et al Butler
i Very truly yours,
Administrative Assistant
QIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHHK
Enel-?

CC: Inspector 0. C. Allen

02/09/2024 \w/

e
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THE; CHARTIERS; O, COMPANNZ

1518 FARMERS BANK BUILDING

RIFFISBURCHIZ2, Bay

June 29, 1954

Lease No. 468

State of West Virginia
Department of Mines

0il and Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

We are enclosing, herewith, in duplicate, by registered mail,
Record of Well #3 drilled under Permit No, Wayne 916 on the G, T,
Saunders property in Butler District, Wayne County, West Virginia,

Copy of this Record has this day been forwarded, by registered
mail, to all interested parties,

Yours very truly,
THE CHARTIERS OIL COMPANY

2

H. M, Brown, Vice President

02/09/2024

"
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Pale. - June 29%h;. ... , 1094
APPROVED THE CHARTIERS OIL COMPANY " Ovrni

Vice President
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0G-11 <

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

— Tl oy

Dl

Oil or Gas=Welt

Drillers’ Names

/q {KIND)
' z L -
£ SING U LEFT IN
A e e ST
Company / ~, 7
Addrou/(/g/m'd/ @/M f[df( //[ZJ%/ Size
16. Kind of Packer_________
Farm/{// ég»«/mM ./ ﬂ//
5 13
Well No ?/ 10 Size of
/ 7 ff’ 7 /)
District. K\W County. %WJ 8% Lo (5
5 (
o it 65 Depth set.
Drilling commenced W 7; S-
{ 5 3/16.
Drilli leted Total'depth - ———
rilling complete otal dept 3 Posk ton
Date shot. Depth of shot_ = Perf.-bottom______
i d A
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Tt La
: Perf-hoftom = -~
Open flow after tubing________/10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE Ne: FT - _Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET, INCHES
Z
7 Vi o g e
-

Remarks: s R} =
Yt
S$— 3— § <4
DATE

06 re..
S 6210672024




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE ?

DRISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

02/09/2024
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

i ﬂm /6,
7%

Qil or Gas Well
{KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
/ ﬂ: l, o, TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company

Address 878, %Wm 6 Mg[(& g;; 'gsue

Farm%/@W% /Zéz .

Kind of Packer______

Well No 3

Drilling completed

13
10 Size of
District, ﬁ,um/ County %% 8% /38 S
Drilling commenced W ¥ 35 91 6% /7 B8C | Depth set
53/16
3 Perf. top

Date shot.

Depth of Sth’212 I/ =22/ 3 2

Initial open flow.

Open flow after tubing_________/10ths Merc. in_____ Inch

Volume

Perf. bottom—— -

Liners Used

Perf. top.

/10ths Water in___Inch

Perl:bottom~- .~ =

Rock pressure

['resh water

Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
1bs hrs.
0il G%h/ =& SRR bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
4%
feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Salt water.

Drillers’ Names

MM@ e .

= ]

Remarks:

& A 5§ oF

W_Zn/

DATE

@@ G727l

L0 Gee.

T 0210972024



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSFECTOR

02/09/2024
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New Location X
Drill Deeper........ O
Abandonment

o 1 Iz ' I é OLoe No2  Latitude 38° 5
N.R.7aylor , Gussie torisorn \
! \
Ny
N
Q

Longhnde

2725 25 'J %ﬁfé‘f e P
A Shrewsbe r;\/
S5 A,
sy
e
W.D.Click

Company CHARTIERS Ore. COMPANY

Address p/?@”fé'ﬂ‘- .

Farm 6 -JAU/VO’IPJ

Tract Acres_Lo;S_Lusc No.

Elevation (Spirit Level) __ 228

Well (Farm) No.__.ni_____Serial No.- o |

Quadrangle WAy NE

‘ Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-

{ County Mﬂf __District ﬂUerE

Engineer : =

Engineer;i*‘;'ﬂpglstration No./é'% 30:9

File No. Drawing No.

Date /= 7—~54 Scale /”= 4&0'

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

¢ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP

FILE No. LAY = F1602/09/202/

4+ Denotes location of well on United States

itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

== Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.
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TRACING CLOTH T. M






